DATA SHEET
In the case of a hardware or software failure or any other device
outage, the FortiBridge will directly bridge the WAN-to-LAN
segments to ensure unimpeded network connectivity and availability
around the offline device. When the FortiBridge appliance detects
that functionality is restored, it can automatically revert traffic back
through the FortiGate or other network device.
FortiBridge appliances can also be deployed in bypass mode by

FST-PROD-DS-BG FBG-2000-DAT-R6-201702
FortiBridge® 2000-Series
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
FortiBridge 2001 FBG-2001 FortiBridge 2001, power failure bypass functionality for one network segment. 4x RJ45 10/100/1000, 1x RJ45 Management Port, Power Supply, 1x CPU.
FortiBridge 2001F FBG-2001F
FortiBridge 2001F, power failure bypass functionality for one network segment. 2x 1G SPF, 2x 1G LC, 1x RJ45 Management Port, Power Supply, CP, includes 2x SR
SFP transceivers.
FortiBridge 2002 FBG-2002 FortiBridge 2002, power failure bypass functionality for two network segments. 8x RJ45 10/100/1000, 2x RJ45 Management Ports, Dual Power Supply, Dual CPU.
FortiBridge 2002F FBG-2002F FortiBridge 2002F, power failure bypass functionality for two network segments. 4x 1G SPF, 4x 1G LC, 2x RJ45 Management Ports, Dual Power Supply, Dual CP,
includes 4x SR SFP transceivers.
FortiBridge 2002X FBG-2002X FortiBridge 2002X, power failure bypass functionality for two network segments. 4x 10G SPF+, 4x 10G LC , 2x RJ45 Management Ports, Dual Power Supply, Dual
CP, includes 4x SR SFP+ transceivers.
FortiBridge 2001 FortiBridge 2001F
FortiBridge 2002 FortiBridge 2002F
FortiBridge 2002X